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OCSCC 383
BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2018 - FY18 P&L

February 2018

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 102,546.94 102,547.00 -0.06 100.00 %

4030 Parking Income 120.00 333.00 -213.00 36.04 %

4031 Guest Suite Rental 160.00 583.00 -423.00 27.44 %

4037 Rooftop Rental 403.02 1,417.00 -1,013.98 28.44 %

4040 Interest Income 61.83 25.00 36.83 247.32 %

4050 Misc. Income 180.00 180.00

Total 4000 Income 103,471.79 104,905.00 -1,433.21 98.63 %

Total Income $103,471.79 $104,905.00 $ -1,433.21 98.63 %

Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 41,234.08 41,234.00 0.08 100.00 %

Total Cost of Goods Sold $41,234.08 $41,234.00 $0.08 100.00 %

GROSS PROFIT $62,237.71 $63,671.00 $ -1,433.29 97.75 %

Expenses

5000 Utilities

5010 Gas 10,629.86 2,333.00 8,296.86 455.63 %

5020 Hydro 11,463.47 9,167.00 2,296.47 125.05 %

5030 Water & Sewer 12,192.28 12,917.00 -724.72 94.39 %

5040 Telecom Expenses 1,266.40 1,167.00 99.40 108.52 %

Total 5000 Utilities 35,552.01 25,584.00 9,968.01 138.96 %

5100 Employee Salaries & Benefits

5110 Payroll Taxes (EI/CPP) 502.13 692.00 -189.87 72.56 %

5120 Wages 8,472.58 9,426.00 -953.42 89.89 %

5122 Employee Benefits 375.00 -375.00

Total 5100 Employee Salaries & Benefits 8,974.71 10,493.00 -1,518.29 85.53 %

5400 Contracts

5415 Waste management 35.09 792.00 -756.91 4.43 %

5435 Private Security 1,661.78 2,408.00 -746.22 69.01 %

5440 HVAC 1,840.21 500.00 1,340.21 368.04 %

5450 Generator Maintenance 250.00 -250.00

5455 Elevator Maintenance 1,060.61 1,083.00 -22.39 97.93 %

5460 Fitness Equipment 125.00 -125.00

5465 Landscaping 0.00 0.00

5470 Snow Removal 2,297.67 2,500.00 -202.33 91.91 %

5475 Pest Control 69.50 83.00 -13.50 83.73 %

5480 Pool -20.00 1,833.00 -1,853.00 -1.09 %

5490 Whirlpool & Sauna 240.01 208.00 32.01 115.39 %

Total 5400 Contracts 7,184.87 9,782.00 -2,597.13 73.45 %

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5502 Building Supplies 1,073.41 833.00 240.41 128.86 %

5503 General Repairs & Maint 250.00 -250.00

5510 Building Cleaning Supplies 292.00 -292.00

5516 Plumbing R&M 2,007.73 333.00 1,674.73 602.92 %

5518 Window Cleaning 0.00 0.00
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

5520 Electrical R&M 83.00 -83.00

5530 Fire System Repairs 333.00 -333.00

5535 Garage Cleaning 417.00 -417.00

5537 Doors, Keys & Locks 252.24 104.00 148.24 242.54 %

5540 HVAC maintenance 248.60 248.60

5560 Guest Suite Amenitiy R&M 167.00 -167.00

5570 Additional Grounds Maintenance 167.00 -167.00

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 3,581.98 2,979.00 602.98 120.24 %

5600 Staffing

5625 Uniforms 63.00 -63.00

Total 5600 Staffing 63.00 -63.00

5800 Administrative & Professional 
Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 7,554.84 7,555.00 -0.16 100.00 %

5810 Office Expenses 54.82 225.00 -170.18 24.36 %

5812 Bank Charges 83.17 125.00 -41.83 66.54 %

5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability 
Insurance

4,614.39 4,833.00 -218.61 95.48 %

5832 Legal 208.00 -208.00

5833 Audit-Accounting 0.00 0.00

5835 Other Professional Fees 458.00 -458.00

5836 Site Office Expenses 83.00 -83.00

5840 Condo Office/ Super Unit Expense 49.74 42.00 7.74 118.43 %

Total 5800 Administrative & Professional 
Expenses

12,356.96 13,529.00 -1,172.04 91.34 %

6000 Reserve Expenses 1,450.82 1,450.82

6175 Reserve Bank Charges 3.36 3.36

Total 6000 Reserve Expenses 1,454.18 1,454.18

6100 Reserve - Professional Fees 614.56 614.56

Total Expenses $69,719.27 $62,430.00 $7,289.27 111.68 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -7,481.56 $1,241.00 $ -8,722.56 -602.87 %

Other Income

6001 Contribution from operating 41,234.08 41,234.08

6002 Interest income for reserve -711.21 -711.21

Total Other Income $40,522.87 $0.00 $40,522.87 0.00%

NET OTHER INCOME $40,522.87 $0.00 $40,522.87 0.00%

NET INCOME $33,041.31 $1,241.00 $31,800.31 2,662.47 %
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OCSCC 383
BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2018 - FY18 P&L

January - February, 2018

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 205,093.51 205,094.00 -0.49 100.00 %

4030 Parking Income 120.00 666.00 -546.00 18.02 %

4031 Guest Suite Rental 240.00 1,166.00 -926.00 20.58 %

4037 Rooftop Rental 806.04 2,834.00 -2,027.96 28.44 %

4040 Interest Income 111.44 50.00 61.44 222.88 %

4050 Misc. Income 180.00 180.00

Total 4000 Income 206,550.99 209,810.00 -3,259.01 98.45 %

Total Income $206,550.99 $209,810.00 $ -3,259.01 98.45 %

Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 82,468.16 82,468.00 0.16 100.00 %

Total Cost of Goods Sold $82,468.16 $82,468.00 $0.16 100.00 %

GROSS PROFIT $124,082.83 $127,342.00 $ -3,259.17 97.44 %

Expenses

5000 Utilities

5010 Gas 14,085.34 4,666.00 9,419.34 301.87 %

5020 Hydro 22,805.91 18,334.00 4,471.91 124.39 %

5030 Water & Sewer 23,527.70 25,834.00 -2,306.30 91.07 %

5040 Telecom Expenses 2,281.25 2,334.00 -52.75 97.74 %

Total 5000 Utilities 62,700.20 51,168.00 11,532.20 122.54 %

5100 Employee Salaries & Benefits

5110 Payroll Taxes (EI/CPP) 987.68 1,384.00 -396.32 71.36 %

5120 Wages 16,539.56 18,852.00 -2,312.44 87.73 %

5122 Employee Benefits 750.00 -750.00

5150 WSIB -253.69 -253.69

Total 5100 Employee Salaries & Benefits 17,273.55 20,986.00 -3,712.45 82.31 %

5400 Contracts

5415 Waste management 451.81 1,584.00 -1,132.19 28.52 %

5435 Private Security 3,652.76 4,816.00 -1,163.24 75.85 %

5440 HVAC 3,003.05 1,000.00 2,003.05 300.31 %

5450 Generator Maintenance 500.00 -500.00

5455 Elevator Maintenance 1,221.74 2,166.00 -944.26 56.41 %

5460 Fitness Equipment 158.20 250.00 -91.80 63.28 %

5465 Landscaping 0.00 0.00

5470 Snow Removal 4,595.34 5,000.00 -404.66 91.91 %

5475 Pest Control 139.00 166.00 -27.00 83.73 %

5480 Pool -20.00 3,666.00 -3,686.00 -0.55 %

5490 Whirlpool & Sauna 328.04 416.00 -87.96 78.86 %

Total 5400 Contracts 13,529.94 19,564.00 -6,034.06 69.16 %

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5501 Reimbursable Expense 110.27 110.27

5502 Building Supplies 2,057.59 1,666.00 391.59 123.50 %

5503 General Repairs & Maint 224.90 500.00 -275.10 44.98 %

5510 Building Cleaning Supplies 108.59 584.00 -475.41 18.59 %
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

5516 Plumbing R&M 1,957.73 666.00 1,291.73 293.95 %

5518 Window Cleaning 0.00 0.00

5520 Electrical R&M 166.00 -166.00

5530 Fire System Repairs 666.00 -666.00

5535 Garage Cleaning 5,352.20 834.00 4,518.20 641.75 %

5537 Doors, Keys & Locks 212.24 208.00 4.24 102.04 %

5540 HVAC maintenance 248.60 248.60

5560 Guest Suite Amenitiy R&M 334.00 -334.00

5570 Additional Grounds Maintenance 334.00 -334.00

Total 5500 General Repairs & 
Maintenance

10,272.12 5,958.00 4,314.12 172.41 %

5600 Staffing

5625 Uniforms 126.00 -126.00

Total 5600 Staffing 126.00 -126.00

5800 Administrative & Professional 
Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 15,110.00 15,110.00 0.00 100.00 %

5810 Office Expenses 320.52 450.00 -129.48 71.23 %

5812 Bank Charges 250.10 250.00 0.10 100.04 %

5830 Insurance Expense/General & 
Liability Insurance

9,228.78 9,666.00 -437.22 95.48 %

5832 Legal 416.00 -416.00

5833 Audit-Accounting 0.00 0.00

5835 Other Professional Fees 1,380.06 916.00 464.06 150.66 %

5836 Site Office Expenses 166.00 -166.00

5840 Condo Office/ Super Unit Expense 84.08 84.00 0.08 100.10 %

Total 5800 Administrative & Professional 
Expenses

26,373.54 27,058.00 -684.46 97.47 %

6000 Reserve Expenses 1,450.82 1,450.82

6170 Engineering Services 0.00 0.00

6175 Reserve Bank Charges 8.92 8.92

Total 6000 Reserve Expenses 1,459.74 1,459.74

6100 Reserve - Professional Fees 614.56 614.56

6103 Building Exteriror R&M 20,787.48 20,787.48

Total Expenses $153,011.13 $124,860.00 $28,151.13 122.55 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -28,928.30 $2,482.00 $ -31,410.30 -1,165.52 %

Other Income

6001 Contribution from operating 82,468.16 82,468.16

6002 Interest income for reserve -451.32 -451.32

Total Other Income $82,016.84 $0.00 $82,016.84 0.00%

NET OTHER INCOME $82,016.84 $0.00 $82,016.84 0.00%

NET INCOME $53,088.54 $2,482.00 $50,606.54 2,138.94 %
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OCSCC 383
PROFIT AND LOSS

February 2018

TOTAL

INCOME

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 102,546.94

4030 Parking Income 120.00

4031 Guest Suite Rental 160.00

4037 Rooftop Rental 403.02

4040 Interest Income 61.83

4050 Misc. Income 180.00

Total 4000 Income 103,471.79

Total Income 103,471.79

COST OF GOODS SOLD

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 41,234.08

Total Cost of Goods Sold 41,234.08

GROSS PROFIT 62,237.71

EXPENSES

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 7,554.84

5810 Office Expenses 54.82

5812 Bank Charges 83.17

5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability Insurance 4,614.39

5840 Condo Office/ Super Unit Expense 49.74

Total 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses 12,356.96

5100 Employee Salaries & Benefits

5110 Payroll Taxes (EI/CPP) 502.13

5120 Wages 8,472.58

Total 5100 Employee Salaries & Benefits 8,974.71

5400 Contracts

5415 Waste management 35.09

5435 Private Security 1,661.78

5440 HVAC 1,840.21

5455 Elevator Maintenance 1,060.61

5470 Snow Removal 2,297.67

5475 Pest Control 69.50

5480 Pool -20.00

5490 Whirlpool & Sauna 240.01

Total 5400 Contracts 7,184.87

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5502 Building Supplies 1,073.41

5516 Plumbing R&M 2,007.73

5537 Doors, Keys & Locks 252.24

5540 HVAC maintenance 248.60

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 3,581.98

6000 Reserve Expenses 1,450.82

6175 Reserve Bank Charges 3.36

Total 6000 Reserve Expenses 1,454.18

6100 Reserve - Professional Fees 614.56
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TOTAL

5000 Utilities

5010 Gas 10,629.86

5020 Hydro 11,463.47

5030 Water & Sewer 12,192.28

5040 Telecom Expenses 1,266.40

Total 5000 Utilities 35,552.01

Total Expenses 69,719.27

OTHER INCOME

6001 Contribution from operating 41,234.08

6002 Interest income for reserve -711.21

Total Other Income 40,522.87

PROFIT $33,041.31
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OCSCC 383
BALANCE SHEET

As of February 28, 2018

TOTAL

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalent

1015 Petty Cash 1,963.41

1010 Operating Account 54,270.49

1020 Reserve Account 650,500.51

Undeposited Funds -3,369.88

Total Cash and Cash Equivalent 703,364.53

Accounts Receivable (A/R)

1100 Accounts Receivable 13,898.65

Total Accounts Receivable (A/R) 13,898.65

1200 Due to/from 5,419.00

1300 Prepaid Expenses

1310 Prepaid Expenses- Insurance 4,434.16

Total 1300 Prepaid Expenses 4,434.16

Total Current Assets 727,116.34

Non-current Assets

1016 Investments 675,000.00

1017 Investments- CASH 411,486.11

Total Non Current Assets 1,086,486.11

Total Assets $1,813,602.45

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable (A/P)

2000 Accounts Payable 45,307.39

Total Accounts Payable (A/P) 45,307.39

2005 Accrued Liabilities 18,369.66

2500 Due to/from Operating 5,419.00

2020 Source Deduction Payable -2,878.48

2025 EI Payable 878.88

2030 CPP Payable 2,569.76

2035 Income Tax Payable 3,571.76

2040 Vacation Payable -1,723.82

Total Current Liabilities 71,514.15

Total Liabilities 71,514.15

Equity

Opening Balance Equity -24,640.16

Retained Earnings 1,713,639.92

Profit for the year 53,088.54

Total Equity 1,742,088.30

Total Liabilities and Equity $1,813,602.45
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OCSCC 383
A/R AGING SUMMARY
As of February 28, 2018

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND 
OVER

TOTAL

1007, Marie-Jeanne Vary 19.10 19.10 198.50 $236.70

1010, Bockman,Anthony Bockman, Jean -40.00 -40.00 $ -80.00

103, Gisele Rensch 1,011.35 $1,011.35

1105, Keith & Sylvia Calder -197.86 $ -197.86

1203, Denise Paquette -473.50 $ -473.50

1206, Osama Fouad -105.53 $ -105.53

1401, Christos Kaltsas 186.71 $186.71

1402, Norman Lui 565.69 $565.69

1506, Joey Rathwell 198.50 $198.50

1510, Noreen Regan-Huculak 809.08 $809.08

1610, Fouad Abou-Abbas 525.44 525.44 204.96 $1,255.84

1612, Connie Gail Brown 164.38 $164.38

1701, Amal Kudsy -0.11 -0.65 $ -0.76

1706, Khadijatou Ampong-Saddique 15.50 18.87 $34.37

1709, Tom Van Alstine -495.21 $ -495.21

1803, Courtney Klein -40.00 $ -40.00

201, Rose Marie Gingras 0.00 $0.00

308, Norma Dimitri 1,045.48 $1,045.48

405, Walter Bakalarz Gladys Bakalarz -120.00 $ -120.00

408, Norma Dimitri & Nadoushan 538.22 $538.22

412, Fodil Benouarets 159.38 -239.38 $ -80.00

506, H. Fudakowska -197.85 $ -197.85

510, Juan Fuentes -40.00 -40.00 $ -80.00

601, Debbie Nurmi 0.00 $0.00

612, Marie Greenwood 511.14 199.38 $710.52

801, Aseem Bishnoi 138.99 $138.99

808, Jean Cummings 160.00 -320.00 $ -160.00

903, Reza Almasi 218.23 $218.23

907, Tamkeen Pirzada & Wajahat Ali -79.99 $ -79.99

OTHER RECEIVABLES 8,895.29 $8,895.29

TOTAL $1,071.18 $420.83 $12,406.64 $0.00 $0.00 $13,898.65
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OCSCC 383
A/P AGING SUMMARY
As of February 28, 2018

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND 
OVER

TOTAL

Ambico 12,541.90 $12,541.90

Aqua Drain Sewer Services Inc. 2,057.73 0.00 $2,057.73

ATKINSON SCHROETER DESIGN 
GROUP-ASGD

614.56 $614.56

B.PRITCHARD &SON 265.55 $265.55

Baxtec Mechanical Services 1,840.21 $1,840.21

CBM Elevator Company Ltd. 899.48 $899.48

CI Property Management 146.84 $146.84

City Locksmith Lock & Key Service 309.24 $309.24

City of Ottawa 21.00 $21.00

CIty of Ottawa- Water & Sewer 12,198.83 $12,198.83

Commissionaires Ottawa 1,542.16 725.72 $2,267.88

Donley's Pool Services 240.01 $240.01

ENBRIDGE 5,839.94 $5,839.94

Home Depot Credit Services 457.87 $457.87

INGLIS CARPET CLEANERS INC 2,313.62 $2,313.62

JET WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD. 35.09 $35.09

LUC O'BYRNE 56.49 $56.49

ON CALL CENTRE 96.32 $96.32

Other Payables 1,436.72 $1,436.72

Ottawa Police Service Alarm Management 149.00 $149.00

Paul Davis Systems of Ottawa 1,450.82 $1,450.82

TELUS MOBILITY 39.55 $39.55

THE OFFICE DOCTOR -17.74 $ -17.74

The Office Door 46.48 $46.48

TOTAL $27,344.54 $309.24 $17,653.61 $0.00 $0.00 $45,307.39
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OCSCC 383
TRANSACTION LIST BY  SUPPLIER

February 2018

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT

ADT CANADA INC.

16/02/2018 Bill FEB 2018 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 119.62

16/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -119.62

ADVANCED  HVAC INC.

01/02/2018 Bill 3336-15157 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 248.60

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3510 Yes 1010 Operating Account -248.60

Aqua Drain Sewer Services Inc.

15/02/2018 Bill 55658 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 2,057.73

ATKINSON SCHROETER DESIGN GROUP-ASGD

14/02/2018 Bill 2163 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 614.56

Baxtec Mechanical Services

15/02/2018 Bill C017483 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 957.68

16/02/2018 Bill W22680 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 882.53

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3511 Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,162.84

Bell (535)

01/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -487.10

Bell (666)

06/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -663.64

09/02/2018 Bill 3526310066604002 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 663.64

BRIAN HUNT

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3513 Yes 1010 Operating Account -110.27

BROOK RESTORATION LTD

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 1001 Yes 1020 Reserve Account -20,787.48

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

26/02/2018 Bill 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 2,878.48

26/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3516 Yes 1010 Operating Account -2,878.48

CBM Elevator Company Ltd.

21/02/2018 Bill 123158 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 899.48

CI Property Management

01/02/2018 Bill 1781 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 5,958.42

01/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -5,958.42

02/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) EFT Yes Voided 1010 Operating Account 0.00

02/02/2018 Bill 1596 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,596.58

02/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 1 Yes Voided 1010 Operating Account 0.00

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3504 Yes Voided 1010 Operating Account 0.00

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3515 Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,596.58

28/02/2018 Bill 1624 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 146.84

City Locksmith Lock & Key Service

26/02/2018 Bill 2017-0000014394 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 309.24
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DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT

City of Ottawa

08/02/2018 Bill 0614600050408070000 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 21.00

CIty of Ottawa- Water & Sewer

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -13,989.50

26/02/2018 Bill JA29-FE26/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 12,198.83

Commissionaires Ottawa

03/02/2018 Bill 0000000373658 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 816.44

17/02/2018 Bill 0000000374526 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 725.72

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3512 Yes 1010 Operating Account -941.17

Darlene Gibbs

06/02/2018 Bill 2-2018 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 181.50

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3502 Yes 1010 Operating Account -181.50

Donley's Pool Services

15/02/2018 Bill 68566 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 240.01

Eclipse Enterprises Fire Protection Ltd.

08/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -0.10

ENBRIDGE

01/02/2018 Bill 672002371397 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 7,081.76

05/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -7,081.76

28/02/2018 Bill FEB 18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 5,839.94

HDS Canada Inc

01/02/2018 Bill 2922220-00 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 149.10

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3505 Yes 1010 Operating Account -149.10

HELENE SYLVESTRE  AND PIERRE BOUDREAU

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3514 Yes 1010 Operating Account -5,352.20

Home Depot Credit Services

01/02/2018 Bill 9020867 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 16.81

01/02/2018 Bill 9070367 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 68.87

01/02/2018 Bill 8062232 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 55.28

01/02/2018 Supplier Credit 7283629 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable -49.05

01/02/2018 Bill 1450585 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 160.31

01/02/2018 Bill 1071797 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 34.60

01/02/2018 Bill FCH-000144471 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 7.70

01/02/2018 Bill 3070108 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 49.05

07/02/2018 Bill 70471 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 88.32

08/02/2018 Supplier Credit 8283207 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable -4.50

HYDRO OTTAWA, OTT513001

01/02/2018 Bill DE18-JA18/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 9,820.96

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -9,820.96

JET WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD.

09/02/2018 Bill 24010 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 35.09

ON CALL CENTRE

01/02/2018 Bill 162505424101 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 50.13

01/02/2018 Bill 162504873101 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 60.87

01/02/2018 Bill 162505425101 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 50.13

12/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -60.87
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DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT

12/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -50.13

12/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -50.13

ORKIN CANADA

01/02/2018 Bill Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 69.50

15/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -69.50

OTTAWA MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3509 Yes 1010 Operating Account -50.85

Paul Davis Systems of Ottawa

28/02/2018 Bill 10247 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,450.82

PRESTON HARDWARE

05/02/2018 Bill IN01306146 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 496.92

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3503 Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,244.42

PRO PAVINGSTONE INC.

15/02/2018 Bill FEBRUARY 2018 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 2,297.67

15/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 528 Yes 1010 Operating Account -2,297.67

SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LTD

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3508 Yes 1010 Operating Account -265.70

SANI-SOL

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3506 Yes 1010 Operating Account -174.05

SHEILA MCHUGH

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 3507 Yes 1010 Operating Account -160.00

Staples

01/02/2018 Journal Entry 36 Yes

09/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -54.82

TELUS MOBILITY

05/02/2018 Bill FE06-MAR05/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 47.74

21/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -47.74

THE OFFICE DOCTOR

02/02/2018 Bill 54612 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 28.74

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 0.00

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF CANADA INC.

20/02/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -521.72
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DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

# NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

5000 Utilities

5010 Gas

Beginning Balance 3,455.48

01/02/2018 Journal Entry 22R SET UP ACCRUALS GAS, DEC 
07.2017 - JAN 31.2018

-Split- $ -6,624.70 -3,169.22

01/02/2018 Bill 672002371397 ENBRIDGE GAS DEC 07.2017 TO 
JANUARY 03.2018

2000 Accounts Payable $7,081.76 3,912.54

28/02/2018 Journal Entry 39 SET UP ACCRUALS GAS  
FROM FEB 05 TO FEB 28.2018

-Split- $4,332.86 8,245.40

28/02/2018 Bill FEB 18 ENBRIDGE GAS  JANUARY 04 TO 
FEBRUARY 04.2018

2000 Accounts Payable $5,839.94 14,085.34

Total for 5010 Gas $10,629.86

5020 Hydro

Beginning Balance 11,342.44

01/02/2018 Bill DE18-JA18/18 HYDRO OTTAWA, OTT513001 FROM DECEMBER 18, 2017 
TO JANUARY 18, 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $9,820.96 21,163.40

01/02/2018 Journal Entry 22R SET UP ACCRUALS HYDRO , 
DEC 19.2017 - JAN 31.2018

-Split- $ -10,940.60 10,222.80

28/02/2018 Journal Entry 39 SET UP ACCRUALS HYDRO 
FROM JAN 19 TO FEB 28.2018

-Split- $12,583.11 22,805.91

Total for 5020 Hydro $11,463.47

5030 Water & Sewer

Beginning Balance 11,335.42

01/02/2018 Journal Entry 22R SET UP ACCRUALS WATER 
JAN 30 TO JAN 31.2018

-Split- $ -847.85 10,487.57

26/02/2018 Bill JA29-FE26/18 CIty of Ottawa- Water & Sewer 0494, FROM JANUARY 29 TO 
FEBRUARY 26, 2018  2759 
CAROUSEL CRES

2000 Accounts Payable $12,198.83 22,686.40

28/02/2018 Journal Entry 39 SET UP ACCRUALS WATER  
FROM FEB 27 TO FEB 28.2018

-Split- $841.30 23,527.70

Total for 5030 Water & Sewer $12,192.28

5040 Telecom Expenses

Beginning Balance 1,014.85

05/02/2018 Bill FE06-MAR05/18 TELUS MOBILITY 27831630, FROM FEBRUARY 
06 TO MARCH 05, 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $47.74 1,062.59

09/02/2018 Bill 3526310066604002 Bell (666) January 16- Feb 15 2000 Accounts Payable $663.64 1,726.23

28/02/2018 Journal Entry 39 SET UP ACCRUALS BELL  
FROM FEB 14 TO FEB 28.2018

-Split- $269.11 1,995.34

28/02/2018 Journal Entry 39 SET UP ACCRUALS BELL  
FROM FEB 17 TO FEB 28.2018

-Split- $285.91 2,281.25

Total for 5040 Telecom Expenses $1,266.40

Total for 5000 Utilities $35,552.01

5100 Employee Salaries & Benefits

5110 Payroll Taxes (EI/CPP)

Beginning Balance 485.55

15/02/2018 Journal Entry 33 TO RECORD THE PAYROLL 
FRB15/2018 (ENDING PERIOD 
JAN  30.2018)

-Split- $184.81 670.36

15/02/2018 Journal Entry 33 TO RECORD THE PAYROLL 
FRB15/2018 (ENDING PERIOD 
JAN  30.2018)

-Split- $74.16 744.52

28/02/2018 Journal Entry 32 TO RECORD THE PAYROLL 
FRB28/2018 (ENDING PERIOD 
FEB 15.2018)

-Split- $171.96 916.48

28/02/2018 Journal Entry 32 TO RECORD THE PAYROLL 
FRB28/2018 (ENDING PERIOD 
FEB 15.2018)

-Split- $71.20 987.68

Total for 5110 Payroll Taxes (EI/CPP) $502.13

5120 Wages

Beginning Balance 8,066.98

06/02/2018 Bill 2-2018 Darlene Gibbs 2-2018, 11 HOURS WORKED 
January, 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $181.50 8,248.48

15/02/2018 Journal Entry 33 TO RECORD THE PAYROLL 
FRB15/2018 (ENDING PERIOD 
JAN  30.2018)

-Split- $4,278.08 12,526.56

28/02/2018 Journal Entry 32 TO RECORD THE PAYROLL 
FRB28/2018 (ENDING PERIOD 
FEB 15.2018)

-Split- $4,013.00 16,539.56

Total for 5120 Wages $8,472.58

5150 WSIB

Beginning Balance -253.69

Total for 5150 WSIB

Total for 5100 Employee Salaries & Benefits $8,974.71

5400 Contracts

5415 Waste management

Beginning Balance 416.72
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DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

# NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

09/02/2018 Bill 24010 JET WASTE MANAGEMENT 
LTD.

Inspection on computer & 
container

2000 Accounts Payable $35.09 451.81

Total for 5415 Waste management $35.09

5435 Private Security

Beginning Balance 1,990.98

03/02/2018 Bill 0000000373658 Commissionaires Ottawa 36 REGULAR GUARD HOURS 
HOURSGARD, JANUARY 21 
TO FEBRUARY 03, 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $816.44 2,807.42

16/02/2018 Bill FEB 2018 ADT CANADA INC. MONTHLY SECURITY 
SERVICE

2000 Accounts Payable $119.62 2,927.04

17/02/2018 Bill 0000000374526 Commissionaires Ottawa 32 REGULAR GUARD HOURS 
HOURSGARD, FEBRUARY 04 
TO FEBRUARY 17, 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $725.72 3,652.76

Total for 5435 Private Security $1,661.78

5440 HVAC

Beginning Balance 1,162.84

15/02/2018 Bill C017483 Baxtec Mechanical Services QUARTERLY INVOICE FOR 
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 
FOR FEBRUARY 01 TO APRIL 
30, 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $957.68 2,120.52

16/02/2018 Bill W22680 Baxtec Mechanical Services TO PROVIDE PARTS AND 
LABOUR TO REPLACE THE 
ACTUATOR MOTOR ON THE 
EXHAUST FAN DAMPER IN 
STORAGE ROOM #5 IN 
BASEMENT PER QUOTE 
#32521

2000 Accounts Payable $882.53 3,003.05

Total for 5440 HVAC $1,840.21

5455 Elevator Maintenance

Beginning Balance 161.13

01/02/2018 Bill 162505424101 ON CALL CENTRE POOL LINE SERVICE 2000 Accounts Payable $50.13 211.26

01/02/2018 Bill 162505425101 ON CALL CENTRE 2759 CAROUSEL CRES. CLUB 
FLR.

2000 Accounts Payable $50.13 261.39

01/02/2018 Bill 162504873101 ON CALL CENTRE 2ND ADDITIONAL LINE, 
ADDITIONAL LINE, 
EMERGENCY ELEVATOR 
SERVICE

2000 Accounts Payable $60.87 322.26

21/02/2018 Bill 123158 CBM Elevator Company Ltd. MONTHLY MAINTENANCE - 
FEB 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $899.48 1,221.74

Total for 5455 Elevator Maintenance $1,060.61

5460 Fitness Equipment

Beginning Balance 158.20

Total for 5460 Fitness Equipment

5470 Snow Removal

Beginning Balance 2,297.67

15/02/2018 Bill FEBRUARY 2018 PRO PAVINGSTONE INC. 4 OF 6 PAYMENTS FOR 
WINTER MAINTENANCE 
FROM NOVEMBER 15, 2017 
TO APRIL 15, 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $2,297.67 4,595.34

Total for 5470 Snow Removal $2,297.67

5475 Pest Control

Beginning Balance 69.50

01/02/2018 Bill ORKIN CANADA PEST CONTROL FOR 
JANUARY 2017

2000 Accounts Payable $69.50 139.00

Total for 5475 Pest Control $69.50

5480 Pool

21/02/2018 Journal Entry 29 RENTAL POOL, KHALID 
ALDABAL, UNIT 1111, CASH

-Split- $ -20.00 -20.00

Total for 5480 Pool $ -20.00

5490 Whirlpool & Sauna

Beginning Balance 88.03

15/02/2018 Bill 68566 Donley's Pool Services REPAIR LEAK AT FILTER 
PIPE, UNION 2'MPT/SLIP, 
RIGID PVC PIPE, DRAIN PLUG 
WITH GASKET

2000 Accounts Payable $240.01 328.04

Total for 5490 Whirlpool & Sauna $240.01

Total for 5400 Contracts $7,184.87

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5501 Reimbursable Expense

Beginning Balance 110.27

Total for 5501 Reimbursable Expense

5502 Building Supplies

Beginning Balance 984.18

01/02/2018 Bill FCH-000144471 Home Depot Credit Services Invoiced Jan 4, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $7.70 991.88

01/02/2018 Bill 9070367 Home Depot Credit Services Invoiced Jan 29, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $68.87 1,060.75

01/02/2018 Bill 9020867 Home Depot Credit Services Invoiced Jan 09, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $16.81 1,077.56

01/02/2018 Bill 1071797 Home Depot Credit Services Invoiced Dec 18, 2017 2000 Accounts Payable $34.60 1,112.16

01/02/2018 Bill 3070108 Home Depot Credit Services Invoiced Jan 5, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $49.05 1,161.21

01/02/2018 Bill 1450585 Home Depot Credit Services Invoiced Dec 08, 2017 2000 Accounts Payable $160.31 1,321.52

01/02/2018 Bill 2922220-00 HDS Canada Inc VARIOUS ITEMS 
PURCHASED: APC3R3R322, 
BRN/97013574,  HWL/TG511A 

2000 Accounts Payable $149.10 1,470.62
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1000

01/02/2018 Supplier Credit 7283629 Home Depot Credit Services Returns (invoiced Jan 11, 2018) 2000 Accounts Payable $ -49.05 1,421.57

01/02/2018 Bill 8062232 Home Depot Credit Services Invoiced Jan 30, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $55.28 1,476.85

05/02/2018 Bill IN01306146 PRESTON HARDWARE Ice Melter CMA Evergreen 
50LB, (Blue Coloured), delivery 
charge

2000 Accounts Payable $496.92 1,973.77

07/02/2018 Bill 70471 Home Depot Credit Services Invoiced Feb 07, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $88.32 2,062.09

08/02/2018 Supplier Credit 8283207 Home Depot Credit Services Returns (invoiced Dec 31, 2017) 2000 Accounts Payable $ -4.50 2,057.59

Total for 5502 Building Supplies $1,073.41

5503 General Repairs & Maint

Beginning Balance 224.90

Total for 5503 General Repairs & Maint

5510 Building Cleaning Supplies

Beginning Balance 108.59

Total for 5510 Building Cleaning Supplies

5516 Plumbing R&M

Beginning Balance -50.00

15/02/2018 Bill 55658 Aqua Drain Sewer Services Inc. REMOVED AND REINSTALL 
TWO 60 GALLON HOT WATER 
TANKS AS PER QUOTE #2829

2000 Accounts Payable $2,057.73 2,007.73

21/02/2018 Journal Entry 29 DRAIN CLEANING, UNIT 1806, 
WILLIAM AND ROSE KIELEY, 
CHEQUE # 086

-Split- $ -50.00 1,957.73

Total for 5516 Plumbing R&M $2,007.73

5535 Garage Cleaning

Beginning Balance 5,352.20

Total for 5535 Garage Cleaning

5537 Doors, Keys & Locks

Beginning Balance -40.00

09/02/2018 Journal Entry 30 X 3 KEYS + FOB , UNIT 206, 
JONCAS, CASH

-Split- $ -35.00 -75.00

09/02/2018 Journal Entry 30 FOB REPLACEMENT, UNIT 
505, ANDREW GRANT, CASH

-Split- $ -20.00 -95.00

21/02/2018 Journal Entry 29 GARAGE REMOTE, UNIT 1009, 
CASH

-Split- $ -2.00 -97.00

26/02/2018 Bill 2017-0000014394 City Locksmith Lock & Key 
Service

Ordered keys, storeroom 2000 Accounts Payable $309.24 212.24

Total for 5537 Doors, Keys & Locks $252.24

5540 HVAC maintenance

01/02/2018 Bill 3336-15157 ADVANCED  HVAC INC. uNIT 101, P - TAC UNIT VERY 
LOUD. BLOWER OUT OF 
BALANCE OR MOTOR SHAFT 
WARPED

2000 Accounts Payable $248.60 248.60

Total for 5540 HVAC maintenance $248.60

Total for 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance $3,581.98

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees

Beginning Balance 7,555.16

01/02/2018 Bill 1781 CI Property Management 2018 management fees 2000 Accounts Payable $5,958.42 13,513.58

01/02/2018 Journal Entry 23R SET UP ACCRUALS 
MANAGEMENT FEES JAN 
NEW BUDGET

-Split- $ -147.00 13,366.58

02/02/2018 Bill 1596 CI Property Management 2018 management fees 2000 Accounts Payable $1,596.58 14,963.16

28/02/2018 Bill 1624 CI Property Management Jan 2018 management fees 
increase

2000 Accounts Payable $146.84 15,110.00

Total for 5801 Property Management Fees $7,554.84

5810 Office Expenses

Beginning Balance 265.70

01/02/2018 Journal Entry 36 CREDITS RECORDED IN 2016 -Split- $54.82 320.52

Total for 5810 Office Expenses $54.82

5812 Bank Charges

Beginning Balance 166.93

01/02/2018 Expense Customer Transfer Dr. 1010 Operating Account $5.56 172.49

05/02/2018 Expense SCOTIA DIRECT PAYMENT 
Service Charge

1010 Operating Account $121.79 294.28

16/02/2018 Deposit SERVICE FEE REVERSAL 
Credit Memo

1010 Operating Account $ -44.18 250.10

Total for 5812 Bank Charges $83.17

5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability Insurance

Beginning Balance 4,614.39

01/02/2018 Journal Entry 38 RECORD PREPAID 
INSURANCE FEB 2018

-Split- $4,614.39 9,228.78

Total for 5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability Insurance $4,614.39

5835 Other Professional Fees

Beginning Balance 1,380.06

Total for 5835 Other Professional Fees

5840 Condo Office/ Super Unit Expense

Beginning Balance 34.34

02/02/2018 Bill 54612 THE OFFICE DOCTOR MONTHLY SERVICE 
AGREEMENT BILLABLE 
COPIES, FEBRUARY 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $28.74 63.08
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08/02/2018 Bill 0614600050408070000 City of Ottawa SWB - 50% Solid Waste Bin 
Service

2000 Accounts Payable $21.00 84.08

Total for 5840 Condo Office/ Super Unit Expense $49.74

Total for 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses $12,356.96

6000 Reserve Expenses

28/02/2018 Bill 10247 Paul Davis Systems of Ottawa OUTSTANDING BALANCE 
FROM THE INVOICE #10247 
ON JULY 9, 2017

2000 Accounts Payable $1,450.82 1,450.82

Total for 6000 Reserve Expenses $1,450.82

6175 Reserve Bank Charges

Beginning Balance 5.56

01/02/2018 Expense Customer Transfer Dr. 1020 Reserve Account $5.56 11.12

16/02/2018 Deposit SERVICE FEE REVERSAL 
Credit Memo

1020 Reserve Account $ -2.20 8.92

Total for 6175 Reserve Bank Charges $3.36

Total for 6000 Reserve Expenses with subs $1,454.18

6100 Reserve - Professional Fees

14/02/2018 Bill 2163 ATKINSON SCHROETER 
DESIGN GROUP-ASGD

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 
WITH THE INVOICE DATE 
APRIL 30, 2017

2000 Accounts Payable $614.56 614.56

Total for 6100 Reserve - Professional Fees $614.56

6103 Building Exteriror R&M

Beginning Balance 20,787.48

Total for 6103 Building Exteriror R&M



OCSCC 383

1010 Operating Account, Period Ending 28/02/2018
 

RECONCILIATION REPORT

Reconciled on: 21/03/2018

Reconciled by: Olesea Axentii

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary CAD

Statement beginning balance 86,467.12
Cheques and payments cleared (37) -118,349.19
Deposits and other credits cleared (207) 104,561.16
Statement ending balance 72,679.09
 
Uncleared transactions as of 28/02/2018 -18,408.60
Register balance as of 28/02/2018 54,270.49
Cleared transactions after 28/02/2018 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 28/02/2018 75,654.43
Register balance as of 21/03/2018 129,924.92

Details

Cheques and payments cleared (37)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

15/01/2018 Bill Payment 620 OCSCC 340 -23,661.96
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 614 Donley's Pool Services -88.03
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 618 CI Property Management -3,208.34
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 597 Staples -339.25
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 598 Staples -8.09
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 606 CI Property Management -426.89
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 605 CBM Elevator Company Ltd. -899.48
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 609 Eclipse Enterprises Fire Protection Ltd. -2,932.25
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 3501 Commissionaires Ottawa -725.72
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 3500 Ottawa Police Service Alarm Management -149.00
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 608 Darlene Gibbs -1,113.75
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 610 EXER-TECH INC. -158.20
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 616 JET WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD. -416.72
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 617 THE OFFICE DOCTOR -34.34
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 615 INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SUPPLIES INC. -108.59
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 619 HDS Canada Inc -206.20
01/02/2018 Journal 31 -35,815.00
01/02/2018 Bill Payment CI Property Management -5,958.42
01/02/2018 Bill Payment Bell (535) -487.10
01/02/2018 Expense -5.56
05/02/2018 Bill Payment ENBRIDGE -7,081.76
05/02/2018 Expense -121.79
06/02/2018 Bill Payment Bell (666) -663.64
08/02/2018 Bill Payment Eclipse Enterprises Fire Protection Ltd. -0.10
09/02/2018 Bill Payment Staples -54.82
12/02/2018 Bill Payment ON CALL CENTRE -50.13
12/02/2018 Bill Payment ON CALL CENTRE -60.87
12/02/2018 Bill Payment ON CALL CENTRE -50.13
15/02/2018 Bill Payment ORKIN CANADA -69.50



-118,349.19

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
15/02/2018 Journal 33 -3,420.40
15/02/2018 Bill Payment 528 PRO PAVINGSTONE INC. -2,297.67
16/02/2018 Bill Payment ADT CANADA INC. -119.62
20/02/2018 Bill Payment CIty of Ottawa- Water & Sewer -13,989.50
20/02/2018 Bill Payment WASTE CONNECTIONS OF CANADA INC. -521.72
20/02/2018 Bill Payment HYDRO OTTAWA, OTT513001 -9,820.96
21/02/2018 Bill Payment TELUS MOBILITY -47.74
28/02/2018 Journal 32 -3,235.95

Total

Deposits and other credits cleared (207)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/02/2018 Receive Payment 803 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 603 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1803 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 203 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 503 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1703 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 403 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 401 199.38
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 901 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1708 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1505 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 405 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 103 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 807 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1107 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 901 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 312 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1612 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1210 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 204 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 609 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1601 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 812 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 701 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1101 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1212 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1812 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1801 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 810 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 510 565.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 410 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 106 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1410 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1010 565.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1810 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 710 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 210 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 910 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 310 525.44



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1710 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1110 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 610 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1510 525.44
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1509 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 704 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1209 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 604 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 309 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1809 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1609 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1504 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1204 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1704 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 909 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 904 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 105 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1804 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1004 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 809 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1409 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1604 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 209 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 102 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1104 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1709 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 509 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1009 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 504 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 709 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 804 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1404 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 404 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1109 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 304 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 409 528.93
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 903 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 303 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1103 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1603 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1503 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1403 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1203 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1003 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 101 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 703 559.47
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1008 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1711 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 411 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1705 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 608 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 511 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 711 507.26



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 508 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 805 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 505 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 905 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1702 309.40
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 302 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 311 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 104 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1811 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 308 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1605 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1202 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 506 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 706 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 406 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1206 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1406 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1606 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1006 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1106 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1807 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 707 508.50
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 806 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 307 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 207 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1407 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 206 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 606 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 906 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 507 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 907 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 607 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 306 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 407 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1207 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1707 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1507 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1607 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1806 508.87
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 801 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1112 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1012 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1412 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1712 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1401 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 512 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 501 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 712 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 212 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1001 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 912 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1501 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1201 511.14



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 301 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 412 551.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 601 511.14
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1512 511.14
01/02/2018 Deposit 0.37
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1506 489.77
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1702 197.86
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1506 19.10
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1803 40.00
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 605 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 808 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1608 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 602 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1111 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 408 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 202 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 205 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1205 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1602 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1808 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1402 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1611 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1011 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1208 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1411 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1408 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 305 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1005 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1508 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1002 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1802 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 702 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1102 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 211 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 208 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 611 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 902 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 911 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 802 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 708 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 705 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1511 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 502 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1211 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1405 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 402 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1108 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 811 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1502 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1105 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 1805 507.26
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 908 507.26
09/02/2018 Receive Payment 1007 489.77



104,561.16

-18,408.60

0.00

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
09/02/2018 Receive Payment 1706 490.00
09/02/2018 Receive Payment 401 511.14
09/02/2018 Receive Payment 1701 511.25
09/02/2018 Receive Payment 201 1,713.62
09/02/2018 Journal 30 55.00
16/02/2018 Deposit 44.18
21/02/2018 Receive Payment 105 40.00
21/02/2018 Journal 29 815.02
28/02/2018 Deposit 61.83

Total

Additional Information

Uncleared cheques and payments as of 28/02/2018

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/01/2018 Journal 10 -197.86
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 612 THE CONDOMINIUM AUTHORITY OF ONTA… -1,380.06
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 623 Paul Davis Systems of Ottawa -2,074.28
15/01/2018 Cheque 621 Aqua Drain Sewer Services Inc. -138.99
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 622 HDS Canada Inc -101.65
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3507 SHEILA MCHUGH -160.00
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3508 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LTD -265.70
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3509 OTTAWA MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS -50.85
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3510 ADVANCED HVAC INC. -248.60
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3511 Baxtec Mechanical Services -1,162.84
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3512 Commissionaires Ottawa -941.17
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3513 BRIAN HUNT -110.27
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3514 HELENE SYLVESTRE AND PIERRE BOUDR… -5,352.20
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3506 SANI-SOL -174.05
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3505 HDS Canada Inc -149.10
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3503 PRESTON HARDWARE -1,244.42
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3502 Darlene Gibbs -181.50
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3515 CI Property Management -1,596.58
26/02/2018 Bill Payment 3516 CANADA REVENUE AGENCY -2,878.48

Total

Uncleared deposits and other credits as of 28/02/2018

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

02/02/2018 Bill Payment EFT CI Property Management 0.00
02/02/2018 Bill Payment 1 CI Property Management 0.00
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 3504 CI Property Management 0.00

Total

Uncleared cheques and payments after 28/02/2018

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/03/2018 Bill Payment PAP CI Property Management -7,555.00
07/03/2018 Bill Payment 3517 INGLIS CARPET CLEANERS INC -2,313.62



-23,242.24

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

07/03/2018 Bill Payment 3518 Darlene Gibbs -594.00
07/03/2018 Bill Payment 3519 HELENE SYLVESTRE AND PIERRE BOUDR… -300.00
07/03/2018 Bill Payment 3520 INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SUPPLIES INC. -481.49
07/03/2018 Bill Payment 3521 City Locksmith Lock & Key Service -309.24
08/03/2018 Bill Payment 3522 Baxtec Mechanical Services -1,840.21
08/03/2018 Bill Payment 3523 Commissionaires Ottawa -1,542.16
08/03/2018 Bill Payment 3526 CBM Elevator Company Ltd. -899.48
08/03/2018 Bill Payment 3525 JET WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD. -35.09
08/03/2018 Bill Payment 3524 Donley's Pool Services -240.01
14/03/2018 Bill Payment 3527 Aqua Drain Sewer Services Inc. -2,057.73
14/03/2018 Bill Payment 3528 City of Ottawa -21.00
15/03/2018 Bill Payment 529 PRO PAVINGSTONE INC. -2,297.67
16/03/2018 Bill Payment 3529 Home Depot Credit Services -457.87
15/04/2018 Bill Payment 530 PRO PAVINGSTONE INC. -2,297.67

Total

Uncleared deposits and other credits after 28/02/2018

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1110 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 710 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 810 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 210 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1510 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1810 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 610 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1704 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 509 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1709 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 304 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1609 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 809 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1109 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 409 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 404 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1809 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 309 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 704 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1504 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1004 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 909 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 105 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1204 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1509 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 904 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1209 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 804 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 604 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 102 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1604 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 209 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1009 528.93



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/03/2018 Receive Payment 709 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1409 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1404 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1804 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 504 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1104 528.93
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1203 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 403 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1703 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 803 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1503 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1103 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1603 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 203 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1003 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 903 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 101 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 303 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 503 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1803 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1403 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 603 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 703 559.47
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1402 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1208 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 202 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 505 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 608 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 507 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1807 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1606 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1206 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1106 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 706 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 906 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 606 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1507 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1407 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 307 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1406 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1806 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 207 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 306 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 607 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1506 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1207 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1006 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1707 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 407 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 806 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1607 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 506 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 907 508.87



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/03/2018 Receive Payment 206 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 406 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 707 508.87
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 212 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1101 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 412 551.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 812 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 301 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 701 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1412 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1501 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1812 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1112 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 712 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1601 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1512 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 501 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1201 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1012 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 801 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 512 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 912 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1801 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1712 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1001 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 601 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 310 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 106 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1710 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 910 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1010 565.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 410 525.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 510 565.44
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1410 525.44
01/03/2018 Deposit 1,569.54
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 308 538.22
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 408 538.22
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 308 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 201 511.14
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 605 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 702 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 611 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 411 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1008 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1511 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1105 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1011 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1205 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 502 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1411 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1711 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 208 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1111 507.26



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1611 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1002 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 508 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 211 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1005 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1405 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1811 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 805 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 908 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 705 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 808 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 802 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 911 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 602 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1108 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1802 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1508 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 104 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1605 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1408 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1702 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 311 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 402 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1102 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1808 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 711 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1502 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1602 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1211 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1608 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 308 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1202 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1805 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 811 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 905 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 708 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1705 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 408 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 302 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 511 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 902 507.26
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 305 507.26
16/03/2018 Journal 27 90.00
16/03/2018 Journal 28 80.00
16/03/2018 Receive Payment 0805301537 1007 489.77
16/03/2018 Journal 24 403.02
16/03/2018 Journal 26 65.00
16/03/2018 Receive Payment 1701 511.25
16/03/2018 Receive Payment 043 1610 1,576.32
16/03/2018 Journal 25 40.00
16/03/2018 Receive Payment 405 80.00
16/03/2018 Receive Payment 002 612 511.14



98,896.67Total
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 383
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 60756 00335 10 Jan 31 2018 Feb 28 2018
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
35 $118,349.19 7 $104,561.16
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
01/31/2018 BALANCE FORWARD 86,467.12
02/01/2018 DEPOSIT

  CARLING & KIRKWOOD
  20396 001

6,929.02 93,396.14

02/01/2018 SD SETTLEMENT
  SD# 39765 FCN 0129
  FCD 180131

92,955.33 186,351.47

02/01/2018 TELEPHONE BILL
  000000000000000
  BELL CANADA TORVM5 EFT
  5511

487.10 185,864.37

02/01/2018 BILL PAYMENT
  CAPITAL INTEGRA

5,958.42 179,905.95

02/01/2018 CHQ 620 2229379175 23,661.96 156,243.99
02/01/2018 CHQ 605 7228935648 899.48 155,344.51
02/01/2018 TRANSFER TO

  61176 00149 15
5.56 155,338.95

02/02/2018 CHQ 615 2229545269 108.59 155,230.36
02/02/2018 CHQ 619 7228979256 206.20 155,024.16
02/02/2018 CHQ 610 7229049790 158.20 154,865.96
02/05/2018 UTILITY BILL

  PRE-AUTHORIZED
  ENBRIDGE

7,081.76 147,784.20

02/05/2018 CHQ* 611 3000417020 149.00 147,635.20
02/05/2018 SERVICE CHARGE

  SCOTIA DIRECT PAYMENT
121.79 147,513.41

 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
11 $38,838.06 2 $99,884.35



 

2515 BANK STREET 31336
OTTAWA ON K1V 8R9
000-000-0000
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Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 60756 00335 10 Jan 31 2018 Feb 28 2018
 
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
02/06/2018 TELEPHONE BILL

  000000000000000
  BELL CANADA TORVM5 EFT
  5511

663.64 146,849.77

02/06/2018 CHQ* 617 3000453495 34.34 146,815.43
02/06/2018 CHQ* 616 7122007445 416.72 146,398.71
02/06/2018 CHQ 607 7229273518 725.72 145,672.99
02/06/2018 SD SETTLEMENT

  SD# 39765 FCN 0130
  FCD 180206

1,713.62 147,386.61

02/07/2018 CHQ* 606 7022969077 426.89 146,959.72
02/07/2018 CHQ* 618 7022969078 3,208.34 143,751.38
02/08/2018 CHQ* 598 3000095747 8.09 143,743.29
02/08/2018 CHQ* 609 3000097212 2,932.35 140,810.94
02/08/2018 CHQ* 614 7122033005 88.03 140,722.91
02/09/2018 DEPOSIT

  CARLING & KIRKWOOD
  20396 001

2,002.16 142,725.07

02/09/2018 CHQ* 597 3000103230 394.07 142,331.00
02/12/2018 MISC PAYMENT

  ON CALL MESSAGE CENTRE
60.87 142,270.13

02/12/2018 MISC PAYMENT
  ON CALL MESSAGE CENTRE

50.13 142,220.00

02/12/2018 MISC PAYMENT
  ON CALL MESSAGE CENTRE

50.13 142,169.87

02/12/2018 CHQ* 608 7122062142 1,113.75 141,056.12
02/15/2018 BILL PAYMENT

  ORKIN CANADA
  CORPORATION

69.50 140,986.62

02/15/2018 CHQ 528 7220054850 2,297.67 138,688.95
02/15/2018 TRANSFER TO

  60756 00398 10
35,815.00 102,873.95

02/15/2018 SD SETTLEMENT
  SD# 39765 FCN 0131
  FCD 180212

3,420.40 99,453.55

02/16/2018 CREDIT MEMO
  SERVICE FEE REVERSAL

44.18 99,497.73

 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
18 $51,775.64 3 $3,759.96



 

2515 BANK STREET 31336
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Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 60756 00335 10 Jan 31 2018 Feb 28 2018
 
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
02/16/2018 MISC PAYMENT

  ADT SECURITY
119.62 99,378.11

02/20/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

9,820.96 89,557.15

02/20/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

13,989.50 75,567.65

02/20/2018 MISC PAYMENT
  BFI CANADA INC (LONDON)

521.72 75,045.93

02/21/2018 BILL PAYMENT
  TELUS MOBILITY

47.74 74,998.19

02/22/2018 DEPOSIT
  CARLING & KIRKWOOD
  20396 001

855.02 75,853.21

02/28/2018 SD SETTLEMENT
  SD# 39765 FCN 0132
  FCD 180226

3,235.95 72,617.26

02/28/2018 INTEREST CREDIT 61.83 72,679.09
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
6 $27,735.49 2 $916.85
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 383
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Service Charge 60756 00335 10 Jan 31 2018 Feb 28 2018
 
Item Volume Rate Charge ($)
 
Transaction Fees    
  Deposit 3 1.25 3.75
  Cheques 17 1.25 21.25
  Other Credits 3 1.25 3.75
  Other Debits 15 1.25 18.75
Sub Total   47.50
Account Maintenance   9.95
 
Deposit Contents    
  Items Deposited 20 .20 4.00
  Cash Deposited (Per $1000) $805.00 2.50 2.01
  Coin Deposited (Per $100) $3.25 2.25 .07
Sub Total Service Charge   63.53
Less % Discount Allowed  99.999% 63.53

 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia



 

2515 BANK STREET 31336
OTTAWA ON K1V 8R9
000-000-0000
 

5 of 5

CARLETON CONDO CORP 383
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Deposit Interest 60756 00335 10 Feb 01 2018 Feb 28 2018
 

Account Information
 
Currency:  CAD  
 
Average Credit Balance This Period  $115,151.00
 
Scotiabank Prime This Period  3.450%
 
Interest Rate Rule:   
Scotiabank Prime - 2.750% 0.700%
 

Interest Calculation
 
Average Credit Balance  $115,151.00
Total Balance Deductions  $0.00
Net Surplus Balance  $115,151.00
Interest At 0.700% $61.83
 
Total Interest  $61.83
 

Your account 60756 00335 10 has been credited.
 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia



 
 

 

 

M ONTHLY RESERVE 
FINANCIAL REPORT 

CCC 383 

         February 2018 



Accrual Basis  Thursday, March 22, 2018 11:56 AM GMT-7   1/1

OCSCC 383
PROFIT AND LOSS

February 2018

TOTAL

EXPENSES

6000 Reserve Expenses 1,450.82

6175 Reserve Bank Charges 3.36

Total 6000 Reserve Expenses 1,454.18

6100 Reserve - Professional Fees 614.56

Total Expenses 2,068.74

OTHER INCOME

6001 Contribution from operating 41,234.08

6002 Interest income for reserve -711.21

Total Other Income 40,522.87

PROFIT $38,454.13



Accrual Basis  Thursday, March 22, 2018 11:55 AM GMT-7   1/1

OCSCC 383
PROFIT AND LOSS

January - February, 2018

TOTAL

EXPENSES

6000 Reserve Expenses 1,450.82

6170 Engineering Services 0.00

6175 Reserve Bank Charges 8.92

Total 6000 Reserve Expenses 1,459.74

6100 Reserve - Professional Fees 614.56

6103 Building Exteriror R&M 20,787.48

Total Expenses 22,861.78

OTHER INCOME

6001 Contribution from operating 82,468.16

6002 Interest income for reserve -451.32

Total Other Income 82,016.84

PROFIT $59,155.06



-19,174.96

36,167.88

-20,812.48

OCSCC 383

1020 Reserve Account, Period Ending 28/02/2018
 

RECONCILIATION REPORT

Reconciled on: 21/03/2018

Reconciled by: Olesea Axentii

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary CAD

Statement beginning balance 654,320.07
Cheques and payments cleared (3) -19,174.96
Deposits and other credits cleared (3) 36,167.88
Statement ending balance 671,312.99
 
Uncleared transactions as of 28/02/2018 -20,812.48
Register balance as of 28/02/2018 650,500.51
Cleared transactions after 28/02/2018 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 28/02/2018 -2,065.38
Register balance as of 21/03/2018 648,435.13

Details

Cheques and payments cleared (3)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

15/01/2018 Bill Payment 74 OCSCC 340 -16,232.56
15/01/2018 Bill Payment 76 OCSCC 340 -2,936.84
01/02/2018 Expense -5.56

Total

Deposits and other credits cleared (3)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/02/2018 Journal 31 35,815.00
16/02/2018 Deposit 2.20
28/02/2018 Deposit 350.68

Total

Additional Information

Uncleared cheques and payments as of 28/02/2018

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

31/12/2017 Journal 18 -25.00
20/02/2018 Bill Payment 1001 BROOK RESTORATION LTD -20,787.48

Total

Uncleared cheques and payments after 28/02/2018

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

07/03/2018 Bill Payment 1002 Paul Davis Systems of Ottawa -1,450.82



-2,065.38

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

08/03/2018 Bill Payment 1003 ATKINSON SCHROETER DESIGN GROUP-… -614.56

Total
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 383
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 60756 00398 10 Jan 31 2018 Feb 28 2018
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
3 $19,174.96 3 $36,167.88
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
01/31/2018 BALANCE FORWARD 654,320.07
02/01/2018 CHQ 76 2229379176 2,936.84 651,383.23
02/01/2018 CHQ 74 2229379177 16,232.56 635,150.67
02/01/2018 TRANSFER TO

  61176 00149 15
5.56 635,145.11

02/15/2018 TRANSFER FROM
  60756 00335 10

35,815.00 670,960.11

02/16/2018 CREDIT MEMO
  SERVICE FEE REVERSAL

2.20 670,962.31

02/28/2018 INTEREST CREDIT 350.68 671,312.99
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
3 $19,174.96 3 $36,167.88
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 383
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Service Charge 60756 00398 10 Jan 31 2018 Feb 28 2018
 
Item Volume Rate Charge ($)
 
Transaction Fees    
  Cheques 2 1.25 2.50
  Other Credits 1 1.25 1.25
Sub Total   3.75
Account Maintenance   9.95
 
Sub Total Service Charge   13.70
Less % Discount Allowed  99.999% 13.70

 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 383
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Deposit Interest 60756 00398 10 Feb 01 2018 Feb 28 2018
 

Account Information
 
Currency:  CAD  
 
Average Credit Balance This Period  $653,054.00
 
Scotiabank Prime This Period  3.450%
 
Interest Rate Rule:   
Scotiabank Prime - 2.750% 0.700%
 

Interest Calculation
 
Average Credit Balance  $653,054.00
Total Balance Deductions  $0.00
Net Surplus Balance  $653,054.00
Interest At 0.700% $350.68
 
Total Interest  $350.68
 

Your account 60756 00398 10 has been credited.
 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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